
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010559-2025 

Award

Office for Students:Health Assessments

Office for Students

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010559
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ec13 (view related notices)
Published 21 March 2025, 9:13am

Scope 

Reference

PRN2341

Description

The OfS offers all permanent employees the opportunity to book a health assessment
every two years. Health assessments should provide an in-depth look at an individual's
health, providing a complete overview of their wellbeing. The assessments will include a
wide range of tests to give individuals increased control of their health and identifying any
common health issues.

The Health Assessments are to be carried out face to face and at the suppliers premises.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010559-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010559-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ec13


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

NUFFIELD HEALTH

Contract value

£224,000 excluding VAT

£280,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 March 2025

Standstill period

End: 1 April 2025

7 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 April 2025 to 2 April 2026



Page 3 to 5

Possible extension to 2 April 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

The contract will be extended provided the services provided continue to be acceptable to
both parties.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85147000 - Company health services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

NUFFIELD HEALTH

Companies House: 00576970

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTTN-3424-TZMM

Epsom Gateway

Epsom

KT18 5AL

United Kingdom

Email: bids.tenders@nuffieldhealth.com

Website: http://www.nuffieldhealth.com

Region: UKJ26 - East Surrey

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:bids.tenders@nuffieldhealth.com
http://www.nuffieldhealth.com


Page 5 to 5

Office for Students

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYZM-6681-RPZP

Westward House, Lime Kiln Close

Bristol

BS34 8SR

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@officeforstudents.org.uk

Website: https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk/

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@officeforstudents.org.uk
https://www.officeforstudents.org.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	NUFFIELD HEALTH

	Contracting authority
	Office for Students


		2025-07-30T14:00:10+0100
	TCPDF




